

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE KASHMIR

ORDER

Order No: 57-Acctts of 2016

Dated: 22-03-2016

In pursuance of Industrial Policy-2016 issued vide Government Order No: 58-Ind of 2016 Dated: 15.03.2016, the District level committee is hereby constituted which will sanction incentive claims upto 5.00 lakhs under State Package of Incentives.

- 01. Concerned General Manager (Chairman)
- 02. Project Manager
- 03. Manager Development
- 04. Representative from Directorate of Industries & Commerce, Kashmir.

Industries & Commerce Kashmir.

No: DIBC/Acctts/2/16-22

Dated: 22-03-2016

Copy to the:-

- 01. Commissioner/ Secretary to Government Industries and Commerce, J&K Civil Secretariat, Jammu for kind information.
- 02. Joint Director of Industries Development for information.
- 03. Chief Accounts Officer, D'te of Industries & Commerce, Kashmir.
- 04. General Manager, District Industries Centre
- 05. Deputy Director Planning, D'te of Industries & Commerce, Kashmir.
- 06. Assistant Director (Dev), D'te of Industries & Commerce, Kashmir.
- 07. Office order file.